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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND DOMAINS.

1906-7.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

bte 19.—Public Buildings
£
815

£
37,222

£
38,03

„ 20.—Government Domains 1,400 1,40(

„ 21.—Maintenance of Roads 25 ,000 25 ,001

TOTAL OF CLASS VII. 815 ,622 64,437

lem.i
0 1906-7.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS.
1906-7.

Total number of officers .. 3
VOTE No. 19.
Maintenance,Improvements,Fittings, Furniture,etc. —Salaries—

Architect
Clerk
Fire Inspector (also Officer in Charge Departmental

Buildings, £250; and Supervisor Government Insur-
ance Messengers, £65)

500
265

50

2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Other Charges—
Government Houses—Auckland

Wellington
Parliamentary Buildings
Government Buildings throughout the Colony—Departmental Buildings (including furnishing, &c.)

Rents of offices for Government Departments
Courthouses
Gaols
Police-stations
Customhouses
Post and Telegraph Offices ...
Hospitals for Mental Diseases
Quarantine Stations: Building, fitting, and furnishing

same for health purposes ...
Industrial and Training Schools
Buildings not specified ... ....

(£1 for £1), Post-office clock, Nelson ...
Repairs and renovations to Public Buildings

Expenses in addition to or in excess of amount provided
under " The Governor's Salary and Allowances
Act, 1873"—Fuel, Light, Water, and Cleaning for Official and
Reception Rooms, Outbuildings, and Grounds,
Government Houses

Furniture (or hire of same,including pianofortes) for,
orrenovation of, unofficial rooms in Government
House, Wellington, and for official and unofficial
rooms in Government House, Auckland

Telephones for Government Houses, Auckland and
Wellington

815

400
700

1,500

4,000
1,200
2,000

500
1,700

500
4,000
3.000

750
500

2,000
420

10,000

IS
200

19

150
20

52

* Nelson residents have >aid £210 towards cost of clock.
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