## CLASS VII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND DOMAINS.

			1906–7.		
		Salaries.	Other (	Charges.	Total.
	40 - 2 - 10 - 2 - 10	£		£	£
Vote	19.—Public Buildings	815	3	7,222	38,037
,,	20.—Government Domains			1,400	1,400
,,	21.—Maintenance of Roads		2	25 ,000 25 ,0	
	TOTAL OF CLASS VII	815	6	3,622	64,437
Item.	•	•	1906–7.		
	PUBLIC BUILDIN		1906–7.	£	£
	Total number of office VOTE No. 19.  MAINTENANCE, IMPROVEMENTS, FITTING	_	3 ETC.—		
1	Salaries— Architect Clerk			500 265	
	Fire Inspector (also Officer in C Buildings, £250; and Supervisor ance Messengers, £65)	charge Departi r Government	nental Insur-	50	
	Other Charges—			815	
2	Government Houses— Auckland		-	400	
3	Wellington	•••		700	
4	Parliamentary Buildings Government Buildings throughout	the Colony		1,500	
5	Department Buildings (includ		&c.)	4,000	
6	Rents of offices for Government			1,200	
7	Courthouses	•••	•••	2,000	
8 9	Gaols Police-stations	•••		500 1,700	
10	Customhouses	•••		500	
11	Post and Telegraph Offices	•••		4,000	
12	Hospitals for Mental Diseases Quarantine Stations: Building, fi	tting and form	ighing	3,000	
13	same for health purposes	oving, and rurn	 rening	750	,
14	Industrial and Training Schools	•••		500	
15	Buildings not specified	on 1 1 NT 1		2,000	
$egin{array}{c c} 16 \ 17 \end{array}$	*Contribution (£1 for £1), Post-of Repairs and renovations to Publi	mce clock, Nets c Buildings	son	420 10,000	
1,	Expenses in addition to or in excess under "The Governor's Sa	of amount pro		10,000	
18	Act, 1873"— Fuel, Light, Water, and Clea Reception Rooms, Outbuild			200	
1.9	Government Houses Furniture (or hire of same, inclu or renovation of, unofficial r	ooms in Govern	nment	200	
	House, Wellington, and for rooms in Government House			150	

<sup>\*</sup> Nelson residents have paid £210 towards cost of clock,